__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Executive Standards Committee Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is
entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be revised, reaffirmed, stabilized, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and
suggestions.
Copyright © 2022 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.

 PDF of
 am
s2
80
1c
SAE INTERNATIONAL AMS2801™C Page 8 of 13
3.3.3.5 Aging
Shall be performed in accordance with Table 6. Environment during cooling after aging shall be compatible with the heating
environment.
Table 6 - Aging treatments(4)
Alloy Temper(3)(4) Set Temperature °F Set Temperature °C
Soaking Time
Hours(1)
Alpha Alloys
8Al-1Mo-1V STA1100 1100 593   8
Alpha-Beta Alloys
6Al-4V STA900   900 482   8
6AI-4V  STOA1300 1300 704   4
6Al-6V-2Sn STA1000 1000 538   2.5
6Al-2Sn-4Zr-2Mo STA1100 1100 593   8
6Al-2Sn-4Zr-6Mo STA1100 1100 593   6
Beta Alloys
13V-11Cr-3Al STA800   800 427 10
13V-11Cr-3Al CWA800(2)   800 427 10
3AI-8V-6Cr-4Mo-4Zr STA925   925 496 20
3AI-8V-6Cr-4Mo-4Zr CWA1000(2) 1000 538   6
10V-2Fe-3Al(3) STA925   925 496   8
10V-2Fe-3Al(3) STA975   975 524   8
15V-3Cr-3Al-3Sn STA950   950 510   8
Notes:
1.  Soaking times shown are for material up to 0.10 inch (2.5 mm) thick. Add 20 minutes for each additional 1/2 inch (12.7 mm) or fraction
thereof. The thickness is the minimum dimension of the heaviest section of the part. Tolerance for soaking time shall be plus 0.5 hour or
5%, whichever is greater than zero.